

(
SLP(C)No. 8131 OF 2003

ITEM No.14

Court No. 4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8131/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2003 in CMWP 12721/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAURAV JAISWAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

The impugned order of the High Court as also the
order of the Rent Controller shall remain stayed, in view of
the statement made by the learned Additional Solicitor General
on behalf of the petitioner that the petitioner-Bank shall
comply with such order, interim or final, as may be made by
this Court after the appearance of the respondent.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master