

SLP(C)No. 8131 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8131/2003

U.P. COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAURAV JAISWAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For necessary directions)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The tenant-applicant is allowed four weeks' time from today for clearing the arrears of rent till today and as determined by the High Court. Application stands disposed of.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER